
From: Lauren Johnston
To: Adams, Jennifer - FS; Maria Martin; Elizabeth Stout; Sumalee Hoskin; Stanhope, Jennifer
Cc: Croy, Carol H -FS; Kirk, Dawn -FS; Karriker, Kent S -FS; Owen, Michael D -FS; Grace Ellis; Johnson, Catherine M -

FS; Peter Rocco
Subject: RE: MVP & ACP Projects--candy darter - AVAILABILITY
Date: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 11:03:44 AM
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Importance: High

Hi All,
 
Per Jennifer’s request below please fill out your availability for a call to discuss the Candy
Darter and proposed pipeline projects. Please note some of the times are for tomorrow.
 
Doodle: https://galileoproject.doodle.com/poll/cp9tibyrnwn7uzcx   
 
Thanks,
 
Lauren
 
Lauren Johnston
 
Galileo Project, LLC
p. 480.629.4705
www.galileoaz.com/
 

From: Adams, Jennifer - FS [mailto:jenniferpadams@fs.fed.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 6:16 PM
To: Maria Martin <maria.martin@galileoaz.com>; Elizabeth Stout <elizabeth_stout@fws.gov>;
Sumalee Hoskin <sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov>; Stanhope, Jennifer <jennifer_stanhope@fws.gov>
Cc: Croy, Carol H -FS <carolcroy@fs.fed.us>; Kirk, Dawn -FS <dkirk@fs.fed.us>; Karriker, Kent S -FS
<kkarriker@fs.fed.us>; Owen, Michael D -FS <mdowen@fs.fed.us>; Grace Ellis
<grace.ellis@galileoaz.com>; Johnson, Catherine M -FS <catherinejohnson@fs.fed.us>; Lauren
Johnston <lauren.johnston@galileoaz.com>; Peter Rocco <peter.rocco@galileoaz.com>
Subject: RE: MVP & ACP Projects--candy darter
 
We’ve gotten some additional feedback from the regional offices and would like to have a
call with FWs to discuss this matter, as soon as possible.
Galileo—Could you please send out a doodle to the persons on this email string?
 
 

Jennifer P. Adams 
Special Project Coordinator

Forest Service
George Washington & Jefferson National Forests

p: 540-265-5114 





Maria
 

Maria L. Martin

Galileo Project, LLC
4700 S McClintock Dr, Suite 100

Tempe, AZ  85282

(480) 629-4705 - office

(480) 888-6283 - cell

www.galileoaz.com

 

From: Adams, Jennifer - FS [mailto:jenniferpadams@fs.fed.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 3:33 PM
To: Elizabeth Stout <elizabeth stout@fws.gov>; Sumalee Hoskin <sumalee hoskin@fws.gov>;
Stanhope, Jennifer <jennifer stanhope@fws.gov>
Cc: Croy, Carol H -FS <carolcroy@fs.fed.us>; Kirk, Dawn -FS <dkirk@fs.fed.us>; Karriker, Kent S -FS
<kkarriker@fs.fed.us>; Owen, Michael D -FS <mdowen@fs.fed.us>; Brown, Clifford L
<Clifford.L.Brown@wv.gov>; Craft, Victoria <vcraft@blm.gov>; paul.friedman@ferc.gov; Kevin
Bowman <Kevin.Bowman@ferc.gov>; Grace Ellis <grace.ellis@galileoaz.com>; Lauren Johnston
<lauren.johnston@galileoaz.com>; Maria Martin <maria.martin@galileoaz.com>; Peter Rocco
<peter.rocco@galileoaz.com>
Subject: MVP & ACP Projects--candy darter
 
Liz, Sumalee, and Jennifer,

I am writing in response to the proposed listing of the candy darter.  For the MVP and
ACP projects, the candy darter is analyzed in the FS’s Biological Evaluations (BE)
because it is a Regional Forester Sensitive Species (RFSS).  Although the FWS does
not typically review the analyses of RFSS in the FS’s BEs, the FS biologists (both at
the forests and the regional offices) agree that the FWS would need to review and
concur with analysis and determination of effects for any RFSS that is proposed for
listing.  Therefore, we will provide you with the privileged versions of the BEs for your
review and concurrence.  Please let us know if any other FWS personnel should
receive the BEs. 
If a discussion is needed, please let us know so that we can arrange a call.  
I’m copying FERC project managers on this email for their awareness, and I’m also
copying the BLM project manager for the MVP Project for her awareness.

 
Galileo,
Could you kindly provide to the FWS personnel on this email the  BEs for the MVP and
ACP projects? 
 
Cliff,
FYI
 
 
 
 



 

Jennifer P. Adams 
Special Project Coordinator

Forest Service
George Washington & Jefferson National Forests

p: 540-265-5114 
f: 540-265-5145 
jenniferpadams@fs.fed.us

5162 Valleypointe Parkway
Roanoke, VA 24019
www.fs.fed.us 

Caring for the land and serving people

 
 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information
it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.




